

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10308 of 2025

Applicant :- Rakesh Kumar Pathak

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Yogesh Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case as fresh on 25th June, 2025.

Order Date :- 28.5.2025

Pratima

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)