



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10308 of 2025

Rakesh Kumar Pathak

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Sunil Kumar
Upadhyay, Yogesh Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that shop was run by the wife of the accused applicant and the informant has taken building material from the shop of his wife that is why Rs.1,59,000/- was taken in the account of the applicant in lieu of building material.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file supplementary affidavit bringing on record the relevant documents and details of amount of Rs.1,59,000/- within one week.

List on 04.11.0225.

In the meantime learned A.G.A. may verify the documents.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

October 15, 2025

Asha