



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10308 of 2025

Rakesh Kumar Pathak

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rajesh Kumar Yadav, Sunil Kumar Upadhyay, Yogesh Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list in the week commencing 23.02.2026.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant shall file the complete order sheet of the trial court along with instructions as to whether the applicant is willing to transfer a sum of Rs.1,59,000/- in the account of the first informant.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant may also transfer the aforesaid amount in the account of the first informant.

February 10, 2026
S.C.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)